TELFAIR J. MASHBURN
ATTORNEY AT Law

DANLEBERG BUIZOING = TRELEFHFONT 40401

BAY MINETTE. ALABAMA

15 February 1957

Hon. Taylor D. Wilkins, Sheriff

Baldwin County Alabama, .
Bay Minette, Alabama - _
Re: Lord's Tire and Supply Company
V¥s: Davidé Johnson

Dear Taylor:

The above sivied cause has been on the docket for several
months now, and your deputies have been unable to effect ser-
vice. The defendant, David Johnson, resides on Route No. 1,
pox 27-4, Fairhope, Alabama. Following are specifie directlons
as to his residence:

Zo to the last traffic 1light on the main street through
Fairhope, turn left, and go to SQUALL Street. Turn right on
Squall Street and go toc the third church, turn right again and
go one block, and defendant resides in the red brick tile house
on that dirt street.

I should appreciate your having your Deputies make another
effort to serve the defendant at once.

Wwwwwwyhankingwyaumin.advanceynlnam

Sincerely yours,

-
o Bosldha

ol &
Telfair J. Mashburn, Jr.




~ THE STATE OF ALABAMA,

| SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT Beldwin Times

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

| BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You ‘Are Hereby Commanded to Summon

DAYID JCHNSON

to appear. and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in

the - Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay' Minette, against
DAVID JOHNSCE

Defendant ........
- HERRCN LOBD, doing business as LORD'S TIRE & SUPPLY COMPART
by - ) . .
Plaintif. ...
o Witness.my hand this iz day of — NOV. 19...25.

; :
&f’ ATl L - ‘*fM Clerk




LORD®*S TIRE & SUPPLY COMPARY,

and 70/100ths ($66.70) DOQAais, witbfint @st from September 2#

- breached saﬁé contract za_thai d@f@bda“t

HERRON LORD, doing business as
- IX TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF

. BALDWIN COURTY, ALABAMA.
V.'

' AT Law, HQ.
DAVID JOmN30H, :

LT T T WD AT W X e T RN

Defandant.

Ui,

. Plaintiff claims ﬁf the. defemﬁar

1957%9 due by coniract executed by the ﬁe ;daﬁt on, uoswit aalsbu

W‘(."“l
v

attached, marked ”Exh$bﬁt &“}

W

hereof as if: fa?ly ard

further &ver&Athau on, ©

said'insta?lment due on said dat@g ang Dl&iﬁti*f fur+ﬁer avers that

ong to-w*ﬁ the 2hth day of S@nbmmmer, $9 ) plaiﬁ mfmagaméeéoésess”

said automoblile tires and tubes described in "ExhibI{ A" and did .

sell the same for Sixty-nin@;an&-no/lOGthg,{@é?.OO) Dollars, under

and pursuant to the terms Of'“EThiﬁié ﬁ“@-é&é plaintiffvavers that
Sixty-nine and no/100ths ($65.00) DOLl&TS was the fair and reasonable
market value of seid automcbile tlres and tubes described in "Exhibit
A" at th@ time of said reboses¢1 ny lnévylaintiff avers that;said
sales price of Sixtyenine and no/l00ths {(§69.00) Dollars has been duly
credited to the defendant®s account;.and plainiiff avers that affer

all just credite have beem allowed defendant there remainsg due znd

Loounpiad under and virtne 0¢ said contract the sum of Bixsyesix and

70/100ths ($66.70) Dollars, with interest thereon from September 24,
1954,

Plaintiff claims the benefit of waivers of exemption made In
said contract by defendant; and plaintiff claims the furth sum of
$£20.0C as attorneyfs fee, averring that $20.C0 is a rsasonable fee,

b §

which said defendant agreed in said contract to pzy.

ATTORNSY FOR PLALNTLIFF.
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TRIPLICATE

CEYHIBIT A"
The General Tire Acceptance Corporation -
CONDITIONAL SALES AGREEMENT

Lord's Tire & Suvpl : - . L8 .70
] ; re v;;) li:VNco}c Total Price $ LG . 7\1
=ty Y S caler’s, Hame} . : = ~
Street Address ‘7 t? Government o2urest’ Down Payment $ Te o0
WAk Ta Alg T 1 . =1, : EENTS
Town and State 0028y AnHe Date July =1 18- Balance - g LT e S
STATE OF ALABAMA, "
COUNTY OF HMODLLE } . _ i
" This agreement made and entered into this 2187 day: of YLy Sl T b
A T Tipe & Sunnlv O : Co ' . '
by and between Lopd's Tire & SuUppLy VO : : : : = -hereinafter called Seller,
: e {Denlex's Name) _ . _ . z .
and David Johneon, Rt. i. SOX 275, Lo hereinafter called Buyer.

WITNESSETH:

‘That the Seller, in comsideration of the payments, agreements, and conditions ontained herein, has this day delivered and agi'eed
to sell, and the Buyer hereby acknowledges receipt of and has agreed to buy from the Seller, upon the terms and conditions contained
herein, the following personal property, to-wit: Tires and/or Tubes specifically described as follows:

- Quantity SIZE TYPE AND MAKE _ Name of Article i
Lo e = LT E - S O o
: - W7 Om 051 502-067623
1 7 y - R ) N
A TOOR1E Genersl. Fagsengsr ‘ Tuhes
T - m - -
= Jneelis Balanced i
T IR e R L L
SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS - . i and the buyer hereby tranafers and nssigns to the seller a7 ‘naditional pocuzity hereunder that certaln xotor vehicle
. B T SR . described ‘ns follows, to-wil: e
- Due Dats - Amount el -
7 =1, 5 . ; m MOTOR NO. }ICED:«:S\E{_?TUMBER
7=27-5% 10,00 0ids 2-53-34C
Emg",‘.‘_‘rjl‘h 1?..: 0o A% Theibuyer has this day paid to the seller the sum of 3 h V“./ - and hereby promises to pay to
. = g =" |7 the seller, or order, ot its Tegular place of business, the balance as indicated by the schedule of payroents herein and
P, o Tim oy “the said-installments shall Benr interest after mpturity, totil paid, ot the highest legal rate. 5 .
Rl e A i PRV . i+~ Title to the property, described herein, shall not pass by . delivery to~the buyer, but shall remain vesfed in_ the
: - - : seller, or its =ssigna until nll arsounts secured hercby and all other indebtedness of buyer to seller. herninshzve boen
- o L A aTa) ‘fully paid. Any sssignment of this contract or any extensions of the seme shall not waive any of the-eonditions
10T - 54 15 el ‘named herein, - = :
T . - " i The buyer sgrees that the loss, injury or destruction niraed herein, whether with or without ‘the fanlt of the
7 1___’_‘-}'7"51‘}_ -"_Li" D0 24 buyer, shall not in any. wise, or to any extent relesse the buyer from the payment as provided for herein.
- = .5 LR “1% . The:buyer agrees further that in the cvent any attorney-be emploved to collect, or to atiemmpt to collect, the
R amount herein provided to be paié or =ny portion thereof, he (the buyer} wiil pay a reasonable sttorney’s fee.
i 2,,., F;P,,, =R T I o QO the buyer as to the payment of thin obligation, herein expresaly waives the benefit of all laws providing for exemp-
- - Lolf e B tions =3 to persomal Propexty. S S
. e Ao e~ i % Should the buyer fail to keep and perform any or all of-his apreements herein contained, and to pay promptly all
A= T A D e O sums herein provided 0 be paid, said seller or if3 assigns may, at its or their option, take pomsession ofany or all
- ; ’{ : of thg property named herein, wherever found, without procesa of law, and without notice to the buyer, and all righta
P I I . 'of 'the buyer hercunder shall cease and terminate thercupon absolutely. The buyer does hercby-expressly waive any
225 e 4T e 910] right of action agsinst the seller or its sssigns for damages whick may be claimed as o result'of any future lawfal
—p— - or unlawinl removal, Tepossession, and or retention of snid property, deacribed herein, and alzo consents and sgrees
st e (e that upon-any defauit {or in the event the buver, for any reason, gives up or loses possession of the said property
?-5-:_‘ £ - " lel Vav) described berein), all unpaid balance of snid purchase price shall forthwith become due and payable at the option of
. T A - - the seller, The buyer agrees that.all payments made ghall belons to and be retained by.the.sellex. as Liquidated--dam-
. ; ! “ages for the non-fulfillment of this agreament, for less in the valve of the property, and for the ronewnl value thereof.
g - B The.seller may, by suit or otherwise, eniorce eollection of the payments provided for in this contract, but no legal
d " proceedings in that respect shall be deerned any waiver of the seller’s right to take possession of the preperty doscribed
- herein on-default or breach s aforessid. And it is agreed that, upon the seller’s so taking possesgion of the property
s deseribed herein, the seller may sell the same at public or private sale at any time thereafter, without notice to the
. buyer, and the said seller or ita assigns may become the purchaser thereof, and if the proceeds of the sale are insufli-
" eient to pay zll sums remaining unpaid hereunder and the expenmes caused by such repossession, removsl, repara-
"3 " tion, Yens. and sale, including a reasonable attorney's fee, incurred in teking possession of said property described
: “herein, or in or nbout the sale thereof, or in collecting in any manner any surgss which may be due and owing hereunder,
z +he deficiency shall be paid by the buyer, and any overplus ghall be paid to the buyer. The waive or indulgence of any
[ -default shall not operate a3 & waiver or successive defaults.
2 - It'is also further understood and sgreed that sny future credit extended to the buyer by the seller shall be done
: - “under the faith of, and secured by, this contract and sueh futuore credit transactions shall he subject to ench and every
-$ 1. term of this contract ns long as this contract remaing in the possession of the seller, whether the amount necured on
‘the date of the making of said contTnet ahall Buve been paid or not. At its option the seller may apply any payments
- made by the buyer first to any indebtedness or account due the smeller, and the bulance if, any, to the indcbiedmness
&3 i mentioned’ in this contrnct. -
.  'It'is expressly sgreed that thiz writing constitutes the entire agreement between the parties.
- L UIN WETNESS WHEREOY, the parties “hereto have net thair hands and affixed their peals on the day nnd year
written ‘st the first of this contract. - . — P -
. geord’s Tire & Suvviy CO.(gen
Seller
s
Witness:
s TN Tre ey
- - . Uavid Jonnecn
7. Harris By, i Seal
. (3 - M&_ JE B S i Buyer ( ]
- n .
Adirems 3 Da s BOX 274, Danhne
]
Employed By
3
. I hereby certify that I have title to the above describe
H . automobile in my nome.

Diosris  dnhneson




b L L.}
Souy i R Co
§ :

N SRR T R R Pl ] : R
. For :VALUE RecEIVED, the Agreement :(on ‘the _re}%rse__ side) and the note herein
mentioned betweent 1+ 1 v 1t i _and the undersigned,
_ ‘and the property therein described, and all the right; title and interest therein of the L,
No. undersigned are hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Co '
THE GENERAL: TIRE ACCEPTANCE. CORPORATION |
R i . S Aksow,Omo C
CO”ditiOTlﬂl Sﬂlﬂs ;’Ag_reeﬁze??’_t S its successors or:nnslgna. 'The undemisned: joint.ly and sevérally.herei'x;v_‘guarante'es full performance 6( said
T B T R A R Agreement in all Hs terms snd the prompt payment of any and all sums provided  therein, together with
. . : k : collection expenses, costs and attorney's fces, and agrees to pay the attorney's fees and costs of enforeing
thia egreement. The undersigned jointly and severally hereby agrees that in the event of the non-compliance
= L C %1, with any of the conditions of thia Agreement, whether or not repossession has been mada or undertaken, suil
I * ¥ ¢ raay be brought by the holder against any one or more or all of theiparties hereto, whether or not suit has
FROM - -: 2.0, been commenced against the party or parties to the Agreement and without walving any righla to later
i repossess.. The undersigned jointly and severally hereby walives any and all notice of non-payment, demand,
. presentment or protest, which mey be required under gaid:Agreement, or note mentionec{ in ‘same, or in
connection therewith, and agreeés that any extensions which may h@*gu\ntec} by the holder hereof to the.
partles to 8ald Agreement shall not in Any manner release the undersigned and ‘further agrees that all rights,
; of the undersigned with respect to this assignment and guarantee shall be governed as to valldity, enforce-.
3 ment, interpretation, éonstruction, effect and in all other respeots by the [aws and decisions of the State of .
1 Alabama, The undersigned warrants that Initinl payment get forth in _'faid Agreement has been made in Cash.
R SRS U Dated this _ day of
TO . . o ISR R AN ST EE N
Lo : T FEEE R N 1 : R
;. (Beller's Town)
. P o (5
- Witness: i
] : : : : 3
L]
: : LEoTE i
This Sales: Contract received and filed . - lL_;j{
i , 19 =
o ak o’clock._..___.._.ﬁ. »

Recorded ‘in Salea: Contract Records

Vol. . : Ps;tge' :

C[ Ounty____.__

oy
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15 February 195?

Hon. Taylor D. Wilkins, Sheriff
Baldwin County,Alabama
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Lord's Tire and Supply Company
Vs: David Johnson

Dear Taylor:

The above s¥yled cause has been on the docket for several
months now, and your deputies have been unable toc effect ser-
vice. The éefendant, Devid Johnson, resides: on Route No. 1,
Box 27-A, Fairhope, Alabama. Following are specific directions
as to his residence:

Go to the last traffic 1ight on the main sireet through
Fairhope, turn left, and go To SQUALL Street. Turn right on
Squall Street and go to the third church, turn right again and
go one block, and defendent resides in the red brick tile house
on that dirt street.

I should appreciate your having your Deputies make another
effort to serve the defendant at once.

Thanking you in advance, 1 am

Sincerely yours,

o
Telfair J. Mashburn, Jr.
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TRIPLICATE

"EXHIBIT A"

The General Tire Acceptance Corporation: S TomT

Lord's Tire & Supply Co. 2 Total Price  §.138.70

B Cog —~ : {Dealer'a 93119)
Street Address . /07 _CovernmeRt Street Down Payment §.__ 2 » 00
Town and State_ MOPile, Ala. ____Date__Jduly 21 J19-7%  Balance § 143.70

STATE OF ALABA

COUNTY OF __40R1.Ll¢

}

¥

- i ° . l -E- .E _ : '-'
This agreement made and entered into this 21st day of W ULY : , 19 ?Li'

by a:nd between

_Lord's Tire & Supvly Co.

{Dealor's Name

and:.

, hereinafter czlled Seﬁer,

. hereinafter called Buyer.

David Johnson, Rt. 1, Box 274, Daphne, Ala.

WITNESSETH:

“That the Seller; in consideration of the payments, afreements, and conditions contained herein, has this day delivered and ag'reed

to sell, and the Buyer hereby acknowledges receipt of an

has agreed to buy from the Seller, upon the terms and conditions contained

herei_n, the followi.z;g personal property, to-wit: Tires and /or Tubes specifically deseribed as follows:

Quantity SIZE TYPE AND MAKE ’ Name of Article SERIAL MNUMBERS
L 760x15 4P|Black Saf-T-Miler Tires | NV0-068818-07696

NVO=061603-067623

L. 760x15 | Genersl ‘Passenger Tubes
Lo o 2| Wheels Balanced - i
SOHEDUI.E OF PAYMENTS -~ . ' n.::d'_ﬂze.:.".b'uyer'hereby tronsfers and aseigns to the seller as additional security hereunder that certain motor vehicle
soonmo indoal - deseribed ns follows, to-wit:
Due Date @ .. Amount L BEe s .
N e iiidl U MaERE MOTOR NO. LICENSE NUMBER _MODEL
7=-27=54%. 210,00 _Clés 2=53=54 1850
: D The buyer has thiz day paid to the seller the sum of § 5 L] Q0 and hereby promises to pay to

§-27-5%. 15,00

15,00

15,00

.15.0C

©15.00

15500

15,00

="28.-’7'0 i

. the geller, or order, at its regular place of business, the balance as indicated by the schedule of poymernta herein and

E ' the seid installments sholl bear interest after maturity, until paid, at the highest legnl rate.

i+ Title to the.property, described herein, shall not pass by delivery to the buyer, but shall remain vested in the
: Beller, or its assigns until all amounta seeured hereby and all other indebtodness of buyer to selier bersin have been
‘fully paid. Any assignment of this contract or any cxtensions of the same shall not woive any of the conditions
named herein. . -
- ;= The buyer ngroes that the loss, injury or destruction named herein, whether with or without the fault of the
buyer, shall aot in any wise, or 0 any extent relense the buyer from the payment as provided for herein.
© " 'The: buyer agrees further that in the event any sttoraey be employed to collect, or to attempt to collect, the
amount-herein provided to be baié or rny portion thereof, he (the buyer) will Day # reasonable attornaey's fea, and

. “the buyer as to the payment of this obligation, herein expresaly waives the benefit of all laws providing for exemp-
Stiong as to personal property.

-+ Should the buyer fail to keep and perform any or all of his agrecments herein contained, anéd to pay promptly all
|, swns herein provided to be paid, said seller or its assigns may, at its or their option, take possession of any or all
-of the property named kerein, wherever found, without procesa of law, and without notice to the buyer, and all rights
'of the buyer hercunder shall cesze nnd terminate thereupon absolutely. The buver does hereby expressly waive any
right of action againat the seller or its assigns for damnges which may be clzimed ag a result of any future lawful
or unlawful removal, repossession, and or retention of said property, described berein, and also consents and agrees
that vpon any default (or in the event the buyver, for any resson, gives up or loses possession of the said property
# " described ‘herein), all-unpaid balance of asid purchase price shall forthwith become dun and payable at the option of
‘ the seller. The buyer agrees that all payments made shall belong to and be retained by the seller ns liquidnted dam-

~f “ages:for the non-fulfillment of this agreexsent, for losswin the value of the property, and for the renewsl vaine thereof,. ... _

“The seller may, by suit or otherwise, enforca collection of the payments provided for in this contract, but no legal
proceedings in that respect shall be deemed any waiver of the seller’s right to take possession of the property described
herein on default or breach as aforesnid. And it i3 agreed that, upon the seller’s so taking possesmion of the property

e described herein, the selier may seil the swme ot public or private sale at any time thereafter, without actice to the
. -buyer, and the said seller or its assigns may become the purchaser thereof, and if the proceeds of the sale are insuffi-
! ; il clent to_pay all sums remaining unpaid hereunder and the expenses caused by such repossession, removal, reparn-
‘e | tion, liens, and szle, including & reasonable attorney’s fee, incurred in teking possession of said Droperty deseribed
herein, or 'in or:about the sule thereof, or in collecting in any manner any sums which may be due and owing herennder,
-the deficiency shall be paid by the buyer, and any overplus shall be paid to the buyer. The waive or indulgence of any
= ~defawit shali not operate as a waiver or suecessive defaults.
;3. Iteis also further understood and agreed that gny future credit extended to the buyer by the smeller skall be dons
5 under the {zith of, and secured by, this contract and such future credit transactions shall be subject to each mnd every
-4 " term of. this contract a3 long as this contract remains in the possession of the seller, whether the amount secured on
: the date' of the making of said contrect shall have beer paid or not. At its option the seller may apply any payments
made by the buyer first to any indebtedness or account due the secller, and the balance if, any, to the indebtedness
3. . mentioned in this conmtract.
. oIt is expressly sgreed that this writing coustitutes the entire agresment between the parties.
-1 ;N WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have sei their hands and affixed their seais on the dey and yenr
written ‘at the first of this contract. ’ - - o -
s By =CTC’S ViTe & SUDTIY COeigmy
Seller
3.
Witness:
3 . i g R By 2aVid Johnson
Jo W, Harris ¥ R - (Seal)
4 ™ 4 v )
Address Sbe L. BOX 274 Davhne,
:
Employed By
5
I herchy certify that I hawe title to the nbove deseribed
. automobile in my name,
P . .
H David Johnson
3. PR TRNPTTIS T i B




B

W.n.n@u%-. : . nm._:;.w.

np TISTEXE"

e

No.

| bivsd

daM |

Prof

m s£_  =

it

b
o

®
mwwasmaﬁ_m

g

FROM

1e8LA (9L idOM

T-1s2 aos[8 I U0

w3

teoTI2 FdemaTevgd T
JaIl®

00 Ylggud B e1ill 2
.00 Ylaguad & oTIT 4f

sT LANS xo8 (L .

. TSLIM-

—- .
o :

> :
%3]
A

. 19
q

e oclock M.

. =2 2
.7+ Regorded “in mnmmmucsﬁ?ne Records

Rie n

— _ S
0 Thig Salési Contract Hmnm?on.m:g m.:ma.

zeT

Vol. : .. Page

| 30370~88830-0VT . -

OR.EHL

R8T

W“ESBSBOQEOGIBOQOVH'“”'

w
1 L

L Lo S
e Wﬁ%% side) and the note herein

P - Lt
. For VaLue ﬁn E

mentioned between L § .
and the property theréth tfitle and interest therein of the

z:a\m‘%ﬂm:& mwn hereby mc_n__.lﬂ.am.mmw.& rmwﬁmnﬁ.ﬁmﬁﬂm o

K e, e Keclfe i Ronponntion.
<~ 8888 3838y _

ita euccessors or assigns. The undersigned jointly and severally: hereby guarantées full performance of sald
Agreement In all its ferma and the prompt payment of any and all suma provided:therein, together with
collection expenses, costa and attorney's fees, and agrees to pay the atiorney's feez and costs of enforcing
thia agreement. The undersigned jointly .and geverally hereby ngrees that in the event of the non-complinnee
with qlm% the conditions of this Agreement, whether or not repossession has heen made or undertaken, suil

_WmmcmE. by the holder against any one or more or all of the parties hereto, whether or not sult has
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enced against the party or parties to the Agreement and without walying any rights to later
reposdEls G¥ he undersigned jointly and severslly herchby waives any and sll notice of non-payment, demand,
prezeghment or protest, which may be required under sald:Agreement, or note mentioned In same, or in

conneghign) therewlth, and agrees that nny extensions which may be granted by the holder hereof to the

partl id Agreem ;

of ¢ nttersigned with Respect {o thia asslgnment and guarantee sball be governed as to valldity, enforce-

ment} mmnm,unmﬁzg. truction, effect and in all other respects by the fawa and decisions of the Siate of

AlsbamatThe undersighdd warranta that initial payment set forth in sald Agreement has been made In Cash.
| mmﬂm this . day of L e

A

i, State of
T Am.m.:mﬂ.-. -H.bﬂ.u-u L .. L 3 g ,.

e Slemed (gl

u.u. 5

_gedul

| 8-gr-s

shall not In"any manner release the undersigned and further agrees that atl rights.

.«00 Ylaqua # oxiT 2'brod .
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SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

Boldwin Times

THE ST ATE Oi:- ALABAMA, ': CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

BALDWIN COUNTY o NOVaooooro..... TERM, 19.35

' TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon

DAVID JOHNSON

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in

the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against

’ DAVID 'JOHBBON , Defendant .....
HERRON LORD, doing business as LORD®*S TIRE & SUPPLY COMPANY
by
Plaintiff........
Witness my hand this i5 day of ._NOV. 19..55.

A&,c;{_ _Z— A lpr o A | Clerk
el ~

7




| THE STATE OF ALABAMA
' ‘BALDWIN COUNTY

' CIRCUITCOURT

. __HERRON IORD, d/b/a
IORD!S TIRE & SUPFLY COMPANY

" Plaintiffs

L

va.

— e e,

Filea N0V15, 1959

....A...........‘,A,Liea..J.‘...ﬂuck .................. ey Clerk .

FAIR J. MASHURN, JR.
4 £ _ Plaintiff's Attorney

Page ... —

| DAVID JOHNSON Q o |
; ' Defendants :

SUMMONS and COMPLAINT =~

ovcsonnne, Sherift

e e Deputy Sherifi

" Defendant’s Attorney



